
   

NOTICE TO BE PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED IN VEHICLE 
CITY OF ABERDEEN LICENSING OF TAXIS AND PRIVATE HIRE CARS 

MAXIMUM CHARGES APPLICABLE TO HIRE OF TAXIS AND PRIVATE HIRE CARS FITTED WITH TAXI METERS 
– WITH EFFECT FROM 31 JULY 2023  

Tariffs- All tariffs and holidays are time locked into the taxi meter and are out-with the control of the operator 
 
1. 08:00 to 20:00 Hrs Monday to Friday 
(A)  For the FIRST 987 yards                £3.00 
(B)  For every additional 146.5 yards                 £0.20 
 
2. 20:00 to 08:00 Hrs Monday to Friday & All Day Saturday & Sunday (Except 02:00 to 05:00 Hrs) 
(A)  For the FIRST 987 yards                £5.00 
(B)  For every additional 146.5 yards                £0.20 
 
3. 02:00 to 05:00 Hrs Saturday & Sunday  
(A)  For the FIRST 987 yards                £6.00 
(B)  For every additional 146.5 yards                £0.20 
 
4. Christmas & New Year (20:00 Hrs 24 December to 05:00 Hrs 27 December and 20:00 Hrs 31 December to 05:00 Hrs 03 January 
(A)  For the FIRST 987 yards                £6.00 
(B)  For every additional 146.5 yards                £0.30 
 
Where 5 or more passengers carried add 50% to above rates 
 
5. Holidays For each hiring on the Spring, May Day, Midsummer and Autumn holidays as follows:-  

Spring - Monday following third Sunday in April (if such Monday falls within the week in which Good Friday falls, then the following Monday) 
Mayday - first Monday in May; Midsummer-second Monday in July; Autumn - fourth Monday in September; 
 
Tariff 3 Applies 00:00 to 08:00 Hrs and 20:00 to 24:00 Hrs 
Tariff 2 Applies 08:00 to 20:00 Hrs 

Extras 
(A)  Waiting 

Standard-  A sum calculated at the rate of £0.20 every 26.4 Seconds 
Christmas & New Year- A sum calculated at the rate of £0.30 every 26.4 Seconds 

(B) Surcharges 
(1)  For each hiring pre-booked.                £1.00 
(2)  Airport Fees –  

Drop-Off Charge- As per current barrier value according to local signage 
Pick-Up At Airport- As per current barrier value according to local signage, chargeable from time of booking 
Airport Taxis-  As per current barrier value charged to the driver by Airport Authority       

 
(3)  For each hiring commencing at Aberdeen Railway Station (Railway Taxis Only)         £1.00 
(4)  A charge of £60 per incident of fouling a taxi. 
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